o JLIKE. "o
® !Eg;!(:BTO.P]A

model LZ- 2 71

— AR >

Single Needle Embroidering Industrial Sewing Machine

model LZ-391N

— ARt ARFMRE - TERFEB I
Single Needle Lockstitch Hi-zigzag Embroidering,
Industrial Sewing Machine

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €O., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




== e e = == fsl‘
. o N _ ‘s,.:_;"
R v s =
RSN = ERs
2 ‘
o U

) From the Iibrary Of: Superior SeWing MaChine & SquIy LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As o basic principle, this parts book 1s divided into various sections according to the functions of respective ports.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the higure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the | ndex.
3. Explanotion of codes

1) (1) o mark ..............menns this part is changed from the previous parts book.
@ 001......... —— refer 1o "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2) Codus on the “E.C. (Engineering change)’ column
1V A10/74 .. Added (rom October, 1974
@ D.1/75............... Obsoleted from January, 1975
3) When D.(obsoleted) and A.{added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A 12/74)

@ When previous parts {Obsoleted purt) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other
In this case, even obsoleted parts(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders.

(Example)

%‘(‘: Note Part No. Description E.C. grenq‘

1 S ExEh & HuE
1« B1401-100-000 Needle bar D127’ o\ gt — o
-1« B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A12/74 ] sy ) — 7

® In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ' & % (Japanese” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new

part number’

{Exampic)

Ref. s Amt
No Note Part No. Description EC: Req.

g3 £h #* ZEER ah E-, 23 4
SCT iy —
1 ¥ B1105-200-000 Frame cover

'D.12/74 | [81105-300-000 -
B 3 } 1
{ B1105-300-000 i Frame cover 1A12/74 ¢ T —hLfsi— 1

4 C.3/75 ............ This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.

Please note that in this case, the corrected part number 1s shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number 15 shown in the  § % (Japanese” column, so please order by the correct part number.

{Example)
Ref. g Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.

i & B ZTEEA L 2 s

1 v f B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BT105-666000__ 1
t 1
Correct No Wrong No.
5 M.5/75 .............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req." column.
3} Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column

1) P stasmansiiamaiing Indicates amount required is 2.

12) 2.0..... ... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)

3 — ieciceewens Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.

4 (1) .oioiin. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.”" and 2 = in Japanese, in the "' Description” column. \
{Example)
Ref. " ; Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
EiC #h & ZEER &h # i

10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover|asm) FL— b B
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover TL—AhLHri—
12 $S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L-2.8 b oAA 11/64-40 L=2.8

REQUEST WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS

When ordering spare parts, always state the parts Nos. (e.y. B1109-012-A00} together with either the No. of PARTS BOOK
marked on top right of the cover (e.g. No. 0010-01) or the machine No. in order to avoid mis-delivery because of possible
modifications of parts,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N—YTyIDRA
|, Sss—y 2y 22, MIMNE LT,
2. [ENH-FR A 2z AREh O S L 12N A b T L No (Reld

RO (- 2k EU]
1) LAY Men AL B

BRI SRR S PRI S e Tl ),
No) G D ATy 2R1ZL-T,

'

A WG 25— 2 7oy ZIZERZ L TN b/ ABSh & @ Lo
@2 SO N—=CFo el R A ML T &,
2) TRIMg AT Molln
o A VOF Flmmensns 1974551000 4 Dafihn > 4t
2 DT e 18758 1 F) . D NBRE X 4 /e
oD, (HIRE) . A GEM) AR L T d 2085

D, 1274
AL 274
8 BBShOd IRt H¢ i LA RE D IR

SO NNEE (D) MG C LR LT AL sy,

XDSh@BH LML}

EEFC LD, A RHSORER L WIR L TALEL T 2

(§LB]
Rel. " Amit.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Reg,
Y T A 3 L & # @
t Y B1401-100-000 Needle bar : D.12/74 | o) o — -
1 o B1401-100-000-A Needle bar t A.‘l2/74_]' S E 1
Uiz s s
b RSSO TR At BRI BT
SOBTU, 1RO GIRE T L Cr b2 LCGBAMMAL THN L T T, Lo Sl TaEscF o
L140]
Ref. . Amt
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. R,
ERE ah E e L B S &t & £y |
1+ B1105200-000 Frame cover D12/7a7,  [B1105-300.000 | -
Aot -
— | t
B1105-300-000 ! Frame cover tA.12/74 ! T —sLhon— 1
4 C 3205 weswmeiows 19755 3 - @B 2 244N L 722y, IEL O SBICETIE X 412
TOBHFULRBWMCIELCSFLS, MXHBWECMACOGBEHFLALTHLNLE S OT
JEL UG T EIF v
[64)
Rel. Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Ry
S 1 :ﬂ» # ol L | &h # m
t o[BI (5-_1500-000 ‘ Frame cover C.3/75 __@g_os?oao_ggﬁ 1
FE LSk B > T o 1o S
8 M. 5/78§ cieeeesas 1975F S H X N WM A2 WiZw ~ 1
TOGEWERMC T LONNMATL ChHD LY
3) "HET fais
' 2 rmdees WH. 2MrRWHLLIA
2 Zul) =eeees S, 24—t AMOL LAY (s x— b Ty )
e IDIN=D Ty I HHIBEA L TI88 5L TS
a €1 Yrwenes MBS LEMAR L TS5 FRBALDL I ¢
HEBBKU KR BWEZEZ T "asm," 1T 2 = ERRLTHN I
(159)
Ref. 3 Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Rea,
ERE &h Eid Ay R £ ) wm
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame covcr T —LHn— r;i— 1
iA! 81105-900-000 Frame cover T L — s Hn— {1
12 S$S5-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 F A 11 64-40 LL.=2.8 {2)

FHAMREEXFOSEL

SDNR=Y Ty ZCREBEATV 2 HBRA AW IR, LEBIOES (A . B1109-012-A00) THE

KTFaun

£ BIA I, No. 0010-01) X (2, MEES +H# v HERET LIV TT

X AL FMTRROEELT L EHrHNITOT, BN AA—Y 79 7 DBBES (BL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CONTENTS
B X

. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

GBS = TRBEBAER . . .o own i o 95 5 PRENE EEE B TSR0 A% A s 8 b 1
. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L SRR . .o s s e i s e S R e O SRS 3
. UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

by N 5
. PRESSER FOOT & FEED & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-391N)

T - FEY B EABMER(LZIINA) . 7
. ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS

T B . . L 9
. KNEE LIFTER & OIL RECEIVER COMPONENTS

B g - R B R . 11
. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

B E B i ottt e e 12
. EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N)

R R (L Z-30 TN ..ttt 13
. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

BN i o oh 29 i wmaen® s 1 B e B 6 s BB 5 5 SR K s i 3 S 5 e 16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-1

\



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS GRER - St dBOIF

‘;‘g' Notg Part No. Description E.C. ARZ:;
£4 1 &h it L & B 2§ ]
1 133101-271-000 Foca plte ..o T T I, e s O ot T 1
2 S§S-7091110-5P Scrow 9/64-40 L= 10 5 ......................... WAL 32 e 2
3 B3104-271-000 Side plate 2 T T, AR ... 1
4 §5-2090710.SP Scrow 9/64-40 L~ 7. 0 ik s AR AL 3 » 2
5 S§5-7090510-SP Scrow 9/64-40 L"4.6 ..o [TEVE] L L T = S e % 1
6 B83107-027-000 Side plate thread guide oo TR | s O o cF Rt S e e 1
y SS-2060510-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=4.5 WEARE Mk 32 2
8 NS-6060310-SP Nuist 3/32-56 AR W4 ak - w b 2
9 01 B1164-012-:000 Rubber plug, large L T LA SR U A 1
10 B1114-012-000 Thread guide pin AR 1
1 B1103-271-000 Top cover s F—=Lh— 1
12 S§S8-7111120-SP Scer11/64-4OL 105 Pl 3 AT 3 3
13 B1128-271-000 Three hole thread eyelet o SWHRUEY aesrsmEine 1
14 S5-8090410-SP Screw 9/64:40 LE3.5 .ccovieeciiceeriiiciesiieass riesssssnns SYEHEI AR D e seerensenis 1
15 501 B1178-271-CBO Arm oil tank asm. 7’—-Am9 »2 (M) .. 1
16 201 B2615-232-000 Ol felt washer ... —LihF 2720 B (1
17 201 CQ-2000000-00 Ot wick oo aﬁl ., P AN (0.4)
18 002 B1178-391-BBO Arm oil tank asm 7' A m9 ~ 7 (*ﬂ) 1
19 002 B2615232-000 Ol felt washer ... =il R S T I BB ... iisinicisismsissis (1)
20 ©02 CQ-2000000-00 Ontwick i : :ﬂl'l'; (0.4)
21 S5-6090620-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 .......coeccemrisininenniinssssnsnininis F—Lli b3 3
22 B3305-039-000 Thread spool pin A e 1
- A9116-001-000 Spool pin cushion ... FRET b 1
24 B3316-271-000 HOWBE s i saiilvi -Y-% 1
25 B1182-271-000 O] pad! i wesasis srossiiseinsshssisssess isassssiniviss 1
26 83534-012-000 GEBKE sacsisaimibmisrpnteiprisissvssaiums i iidii s 1
27 B1175-271-000 Arm oil pad cover .. e DERAETOH ... 1
28 CQ-3000000-00 Ol WIEK  cusnmmmrrmammnessmrmnmamaamiomiseses. sl s 0.6
29 SS-6090620-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ... WAl mE 7 21k 3o 2
30 B81177-271-000 Oil felt MaEShAE720 B ’ 1
3 B1174-271-000 Oil pad ............ F—LLEWETAZILERN T L b 1
32 B1168-271-0A0 Oil pad holder asm. ...... maREs iR (38) 1
33 B1166-271-000 il felt MG HE7 L b (1)
34 SS-6090510-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 MRS dREF 2
35 <01 B1181-027-000 Gasket, for presser bar connection .. LR L E AN 1
36 201 B1501-027-000 Joint rod, for attachment ... PRyFAPBRITE 1
37 201 SS-8110750-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 FayFA PBRIHELES S 1
38 201 B1137-027-000 Frame thread guide IoWer _..........cccoovvveeiveiunns F—ALTFTHEH.. 1
39 001 S§S-1060610-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=5.5 ... F—LFHAFERLEFY .. 1
40 002 B1137-039-000 Frame thread guide lower ., 7—LTFHAEA. . 1
41 002 55-2060510-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5 ... F—LTFHERLEFY 1
42 B1185-271-000 Oil return wick .......oee. P 0.5
43 B3537-122-000 Oil wick hoider ............. Bl u;qu: ........ 1
44 §5-7090520-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5 . BB T LB o 3 g 1
45 B1130-271-000 Side plate 1
46 §S-2090710-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=7.0 2
47 B1196-391-000 Helical gear cover ....... 5? CHEMD N~ 1
48 §5-7110710-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 .. FOMBEMAN— LY e 2
49 B3122-027-0A0  Thread tension controlier asm. FHERF (BB oo eeeeenes 1
50 B3128-027-000  Take-up Spring 8 B R S N | |
51 B3122-027-000 Tension post ... E Y i R (1)
52 SS-8090670-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 . i BFA (1}
53 ~ B3121-027-000 Tension post socket i CT el S SR < IR SRR S M < )|
54 B3116-125-000 ETETRIORNBII  +iv:nsiiissicneisns illinpmes e S emnsasessont 3 o ORI (1)
55 B3120-125-000 Tension disc stopper s Shx FEENEELF b (1!
56 B3129-012-A00  Tension spring (A) i BTtk (A) oo ssmsas L)
57 001 B3132-012-000 Tension disc holder FHMFMIPI ..ot sserrenes (1)
§7-1  »202 B3132-552-000 Tension disc holder ..... #HFMET . 1)
58 B3126:012.000  Tension disc ..l ..o #I§FM ... 21
59 83108-027-000 Tension post thread guide FIBFRAER . 1
60 B3127-391-000 Tension release plunger HINAE T SO PNt (U 1
61 B81528-391-000 Tension release pin connection Jr~ M 11“ L g P T 1
62 B81527-391-000 Tensian release pin FaANAPL . 1
€3 SS-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 H#BFRERRLEF L 1
64 SS-8110750-SP  Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ... FEFSEEFS ... SO |
65 ©02 B1109-391-NOO  Throat plate (N) ........... FHE (N) ..o rcsns s saesesnssnmsssasesaens 1
606 002 S§5-2110920-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 ft4 (N) ks 1
a7 B1110-040-0A0  Bed slide asm. ............... MUAR (H) 1
68 B1111-012-000  Spring R BYEAE . (m
€9 SS-6060210-SP Screw J/32-56 L 1 9. : B RS VA 1 S (2)
70 001 B1103-027-AA0  Throat HIte 85Me cweveveceierasmenmnresirescsssssnrsssessrensnas §14E (3) 1
Note (;£12) ©01....For L2271  LZ-211

002..... For LZ-391N

rom the P%rary of Superlor Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




= i oy

~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Ref Note

No.

WO D WA -

ife

Part No.

I{l’l m
B1911-027-0B0
81913-271-000
€Q-3000000-00
§S-8151150-5P
B1209-027-000
B81208-027-000
B1206-271-000
S§8-7681750-TP
$5-8681130-SP
S§5-8660610-TP
B81202-009-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
TA-0300503-R0O
S§S-8151150-SP
B1203-012-000
B1235-271-0A0
5S5-8151350-SP
B81201-027-000
B1201-271-000
81211-226-000
B1212-012-000
B1213-012-000
B81210-040-080
€Q-2020000-00
§5-8150710-SP
CS-147121B-SH
S$S-8660530-TP
B1216-009-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
TA-0300503-R0O
B1218-012-000
81213-391-000
B1213-391-000-A
§5-8151550-SP
B1233-012-000
CQ-3000000-00
B1421-271-000
B1422-027-000
§S-8150710-SP
B1411-271-000
CQ-5022000-00
B1427-271-000
55-8150410-sP
B1408-271-000
B1414-271-B00
B1434-027-000
B1429-027-000
RE-0600000-K0
SS-7110710-sP
B1401-271-000
B1424-027-000
B1432-027-000
S$5-8150710-SP
MDB-100B1100
§5-7080510-SP
B1415-271-B00
55-6092120-SP
B1413-271-000
§5-7081310-SP

E.C
TR )

Description

Thrend take-up lever asm,
Toke-up lover pin

Ol wick

Screw 15/64-28 L-105
Needle bar crank CTHSS A4 MQ“*@ \ l)
End screw
Counterweight

Screw (A

Screw 9/32-28 L-11.0
Screw 1/4-40 1L°G.0
Main shaft bushing asm.,
Ol wick

Plug 3.0 L=4.5

Screw 15/64-28 L= 10.5
Ol felt
Auxiliary counu.rwmghl asm
Screw 15/G4-28 L=13.0

Man shaft
Main shaft
Feed drive eccentric retainer l)ushlnq
Ol felt

Felt retmner
Feed ccecentric asm,
Ol wick

Screw 15/64- 28 L 7 0
Thrust collar asm. ...

Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5

Main shaft bushing asm., rear
Ol wick

Plug 3.0 L=4.5

Rear bushing oil felt

Hand wheel
Hand wheel o8
Screw 15/64-28 L-15. O
End screw
Oil wick
Ncedle bar frdme
Hinge pin i
Screw 15/64-28 L = 1 . ———
Needle bar connection asm. ..

Oil wick
Bushing
Screw 15/64-28 L=4.0 . S
Needle bar crank connectmg rod IBI
Eccentric slider (B) ...............

Oil pad
Eccentric stud .......
Snapring 6.0 ...
Screw 11/64-40 L=7. 0
Needle bar
Needle bar frame gucde pin
Oil pad roller ey
Screw 15/64-28 L=7. 0

Needle (DBx1 #11) .
Screw 1/8-44 1.=4.5 ..
Bracket (B)
Screw 9/64-40 L.-21.2 ...
Position plate ...
Screw 1/8-44 L=12.5

front

D.9/76
A9/76

il

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

L - SHERATE

Amt.
Req.
& £ Nl
Y 2Ker (M 1
Re~»29-4 1
K292 i 0.2
Ke 23 -0E-1k33 1
WK 2T s 1
it 5209 FES 1
14 08 1
(Ot ¥ (/ 1
Vi ikl e (R) 1
iR 25 - 24k 2
E hmini A 2 )| 1
E M oA 5L el 0.1)
ol ak A 1§ (1}
E# A 2k A . 2
o T 3 P S Pl 1
WihEh ST (A1) 1
il sy 7 e 3 = (2)
|- #d
L ¥l 1
— WA . 1
AT b i
LY 7 ) 1
£ G H 4 (3 1
LU LS, I 2 TS — (0.1)
EYRCH Lk (2)
LA TR AT (8 1
F#RFRAF3ab 3o (2)
ik A2 (H 1
g% X 2L {0.1)
ik A ; ()
LGRS NT7 2 b 1
AN SRl ] 3
NWXIRgAD 2
NRAIFR LA 1
FHEIBRIGE TBIL s ereerrenies 0.4
itsEn e ’ i 1
STIETRINEIN v rccimmpmssircrseisisesssssiss 1
SHRIESN Y Ak 3 1
FHERF ($R).n 1
HER¥ B 0.1)
iHEE W 1
PR = o e 1
rHéﬁ?/?D/P ',54 1
itisfa+Emie (B 1
B EBE A7z L b 1
FRoy FECH 1
FRoy FR-CME A& 1
TRy FiRCMiERS 1
EENE oot St iy 1
SHRERSEAE S 1
FTBEDME 7 b 1
ZH»ME[P‘*-'-I"!:/LEJ-/ 1
it (DB 1
itk . st 1
iﬂ!#ﬁi#"ﬂti # (B) ... 1
BRI LEFY 2
ifﬂ-?S%’-IV\]ﬁH‘FIW 1
TR 3




I Hh - T HaRATR

3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

R N G ) ) k. S
oV sPONSOPRNDOAIWN =

H b A& DH W w W WWWWNNN Nt

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
81

52
33
34
55
36
37

Note

Part No.
EI &h #*
81305-012-0C0O
B1305-012-0B0
81305-012-0A0
$5-8660810-TP
81306-012.0A0
S$5-8660810-TP
81307-012-ABO
B81307-012-AA0
58 BG60810-TP
B1307-012-BA0
55-8660810-TP
81301-027-000
B81302-012.0A0
€Q2000000-00
81304-012-A00
$5-8151150:SP
B1303-012-0A0
CQ-2000000-00
B81310-012-000
B1308-012-080
$5-9181520-CP
55-6160680-SP
5$5-9181520-CP
B1311-012-000
B81312-012-000
B81313-012-000
B1309-012-080
§5-9181520-CP
55-6160680-SP
B81314-012-000
B18G5-391-C00
B1864-391-C00
5§5-3090610-SP
B81833-391-C00
CQ-3000000-00
B1852-391-C00
§5-7150940-SP
B1850-391-B00
81813-391-C00
5$5-8110750-5P
B1816-271-B00
B1853-391-CA0
55-6110620-TP
002 B81830-710-0A0
©02 8$5-6110460-TP
202 89117-039-000
B81837-027-0A0
001 B81830-027-0A0
©01 §5-6110460-TP
201 89117-012-000
©02 B1835-039-000
S$5-6111620-SP
~01 B81835-027-000
B81851-391-CA0D

Description £.C.
A o
Gear & pinion asm.
Gear & pinion asm., upper .
Gear asm.
Screw 1/4- 40 L 8 0
Pinion asm. W
Screw 1/4-40 L= 80
Gear & pinion asm., lower
Gear asm.
Screw 1/4- 40 L 8 0
Pinion asm.
Screw 1/4-40 L= 80
Upright shaft
Upright shaft bushing asm., upper
Oil wick o
Felt £
Screw 15/64-28 L 10 5 T
Upright shaft bushing asm., lower ...
Ol wick: o ibnanmmsrimsnsapsssms
Oil seal (A) ... seiseh
Gear case asm, upper g
Screw 9/32-20 L=15.0 .......
Screw 9/32 20 L 15 0 T e I R R o |
Oil seal {B) ....c..c....
Oil seal (C) .
Oil seal (D) ............
Gear case asm., Iower R
Serew 9132220 LE1BD  cviimsusisisssssssrasssssreransan -
BOTOW cinmaisosissoirsnoesisnsssion
Oil seal (E) occocevninns '
Helical gear cover (C) .
Hellcal gearcate {C) .o dianiesiiiitini ‘
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 oo
Helical gear shaft intermediate (C)
Oil wick
Helical gear mtermEdlate (C)
Screw 15/64-28 L=9.0
Hook shaft (B) ..........
Hook shaft bushlng (C)
Screw 11/64-40 L-6.5 R W—
Hook shaft bushing felt {B)..........ccoccvieeiciiin
Hoak shaft helical gear asm. (C)
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.5 ..o o

HOOK BBITRY :-isssiss isnbonvssasiosssasivass
Screw .......

Bobbin

Bobbin case asm.....

Sewing hook asm.
Screw
Bobbin ... ?
Bobbin case posmonmg f inger .
Screw 11/64-40 L=16.0.............
Bobbin case positioning finger .........
Lower shaft herical gear asm.

SS-6110620-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.5

81802-027-0A0 Lower shaft bushing asm., front

C€Q-2020000-00 Ot ' wick oicimisininnis

TA-0300503-RO0  Plug 3.0 L=4.5

B81805-009-000 Felt e

S5-6111440-5P SErew 11/68-90 L=14i00 v iiinieiciimiin it

B1801-391-800 Lower shaft (B) ...

CS-0721210-SH TREUST COUNRE BEIN s viwvrsns avessiseiiamsgosisssadaswivinsiis

§5-8110510-SP Screw 11164:40 L=5.0 .cisivemsssimsmmispmscssarasmesonss

81302-012-0A0 Lower shaft bushing asm., rear..

CQ-2000000-00  Oil wick ..

81304-012-A00 Felt .

S§S-6111110-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=11.0 ...
Note (;%82) 001 ..... For LZ-271 LZ-2711H

002..... For LZ-391N LZ-39INM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

#h £
A wiie (ETH)
EhY i (H) ...
LAYvwE (k) (M) v
LAY (K) kA
LA () ()
EXY@E () k3
THY s (3
Fhdmk (X)H)
FThEN (k) b2
FTAVEE o))
FHOYEE () ok
YL /T
1Mi/ﬁth¥
LA 2l
T A ZILT b
I A Bkt
T AP (M)
R I T
AAh—n (A)
W —2 ()
NS5 0 B S S
A — 2 A A
@A =R k3
FA—n (B)
44— (C) .
AALns—nu (D
F@iE4sy—2 (H)
Ty —2i 3
THWr— 2 /A3
A4 n—n (E

AYEE D A= (C) s

HhES—2 (C) ...
hY@EEH/ =ik 3o
hffiHr e (C :
FMHYEiEe (C) al

FRDYEE (C) v

il hY@EEeal -
A7 (B) e

h=WA80 (C) i,

v A2 (C) ko

he@AZ2LT N} (B

HzhyeEE (CI() .
HhzhYEE (C nr?/
he (M)

WHEF

B g

T r—2x

7T (M) e
s 7o N 1 I i R R

hhvix ..

S TIEL S
BHZHT
T#AHYEE ()
FRAOYEE LS
Feam A 20 ()

T A 2 dml
Blak AR
FMRTA AT b
TFTHE A IS .
M (B) ssonamon:
Fe&ax52 +ba4 ()
TRRASR MRy .
TFTHEAZL ()
T A Z BT
FHEAILT L
Tk Ik

Ik - T BRI

Amt.
Req.
sE
1
(1)
SRR (1)
........... 2)
(1)
(2}
(1)
(1
(2}
(1)
(2)

G = R - et e

63 -

- = o e e 0 b e e




4. PRESSER FOOT & FEED & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-391N)
I R - BESBIR(LZ-39INA)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. PRESSER FOOT & FEED COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-391N)

Ref.
No.

OO LWL -

63

55
56
57
58
59
60

Noto
A

Part No.

& &
B81509-012-000
1505-040-000

B1501-391-000
B81518-040-000
SD-0920321-5P
SD-0460571-5D
NS-6110310-5P
B] 507-040-0A0
§5-8150710-SP
A1512-007-000
S$D-0700251-SP
B81511-040-000
B1502-391-AAQ
§5-8660530-TP
B1524-391-DAO
B1524-391-DBO
§5-6090810-5P
B3406-391-0A0
SD-1150701-SP
B2120-027-0AB
§5-7111410-5P
B3409-040-000
B83410-391-000
B3411-391-000
RE-0500000-K0
§5-6151440-SP
B3413-391-A00
PD-0201500-00
B1613-391-NOO
§5-4080620-TP
B1602-040-0A0
§5-4090810-SP
B81601-391-B00
B1604-391-B00
B81113-012-000
NS-6740510-SP
B1706-012-0B0
§§-7111410-SP
B1704-012-0A0
€Q-2020000-00
SD-1020710-SP
NS-6680410-SP
B1701-040-0A0
§5-6121610-SP
81702-012-000
B1612-012:0A0
55-7111410-sP
SD-1020961-SP
NS-6680410-SP
B81614-040-000
B1619-226-000
B1618-226-000
SD-0850802-SP
SD-0950802-SH
NS-6680410-SP
B1622-391-000
B1622-391-000-A
B1628-040-000
WP-0501016-SP
SD-1021251-5P
B1632-040-000
§5-6661110-SP

Description

Presser spring regulotor ..
Presser spring

Presser bar, joint rod tvpu «
Lilting lever ...
Hinge screw D=9.20 H 3 2
Hinge scrow D=4.60 H-

Nut 11/64-40

Presser bar guide bracket asm. ...
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ............
Hand hfter ...

Hinge scrow D=7. 00 H 2 5
Hand lilter lever bracket

Presser bor joint rod (A) asm. ..

Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 ...
Presser foot (D) asm.
Presser (oot (D) asm. ...

Screw 9/64-40 L=9.0 ....ocovciiciinninninny

Knee lilter lever asm. ...
Hinge screw D=11.50 H=7. 0

Zigzag requiating hink 85, i
Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0. .o

Connecting pin .
Knee lilter lever braring
Hingre BN woumssvanis
Snapring 5.0 ...
Screw 15/64- 28 L 14 0

Lifting rod (A) ...

COLIIE DI s s ishec e bttt sl ik isa

Feed dog (N) ..ceveveereceereenannns
Screw 1/8:44 L=6.4
Feed bracket asm. ...
Screw 9/64-40 L=B.0 ..................
Feed rock shalt (B) ...

Feed bar shaft {B) ......... -y BN AR

Center screw ...

Nut 3/8:28 ........ 2
Feed driving shah crank asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0...............
Feed driving shaft asm. ..o
Oil wick
Hinge screw D= 10 20 H 7 0
Nut 9/32-28 .

Feed driving shah connectmg rod asm.
Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5 ...
Oil felt .ccicienane 2
Feed rock shaft crank asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0
Hinge screw D=10.20 H=9.6
Nut 9/32-28
Pitman ...
Feed regulator connecting link
Hinge pin
Hinge screw D=9,53 H=8.0
Hinge screw D=9.53 H=8.0
Nut 9/32-28
Feed regulator ...
Feed regulator ..

Reverse feed comrol knob
Washer ... &
Hinge screw D=10. 20 H=12.5 .
Washer ...
Screw 1/4-40 L 11 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E.C.
TEER

A.3/76

L &) - BREAB®R(LZ-39INA)
&h kS

kL o 11171/ A

Primm s

HESR

CIEN i
¥ ESRENG S
HE R 2§
Sl LIRS b .
Pxipias (4)
kL ok T S
: 5= T
e ..

L ol L ol s TR
PTAREEE (A)(HD) .
PTFHE (A) k32
iBx (D)(38)
R (o) 1€ ;) [P
Wk
REY5a (M), )
TR Y =7 (#)
FTREHRY - 783

FREAR Y 20 2 i

.- S 2 R
Lo X !E "
- e g o 13 'J - 7
|20 g | 2
X LSS (A) L
BHFEABBE S .
#EY (N)
o ) ak 325
U4 (38) ...
St =y T S
AEXUM (B) o
X EH (B) .
.3 '}Mt/?—
e 22—+ I‘
LEFXVER (H)
LETFXYVRB L
LTB‘ e ()
J:Tzi') a -y I‘Ei#-")
EFEYVay FEF s b
LTFXEN ey F (#H) ...
EFEYR G FTERL
LTy F7z0b ..
KIEk R (38)
KFe® 1) B 32> .
—XRy FEa+s .. ’
KEE VWA F 0 b
ZxXayF
el i | B
S0-0950802-SH
XV oEa>
ZRYIBRDF b
% Y IR 3
HYBREE
EYHEAER 72
ZVARB VT IES -
%R
AYWBBEFELE ..
TR omEE

Amt.
Req.
 §

B
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

)
1
1
1
1
1

(1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
1

(0.1}

PSSP TR, <G

- -

— ek

i e ey



5. ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS TRy NE AR (R

G

_9_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

-
QLW NO D WN —

N NN = = 2 o oo o o o
NN umdwNn —

23

Notae

ik

i

Part No.

&h i
B3412-271-000
S§S-7091110-5P
WP-0371016-SD
B3419-271-000
B3414-271-000
S$S5-6090610-SP
B2114-271-0A0
§5-9660720-sP
SS-6111110-5P
NS-G110310-SP
B1630-027-000
B1631-012-B00
B2129-271-BA0
CQ-3000000-00
§S-8150710-SP
B82107-271-0A0
B2107-271-000
82108-271-000
NS§-6700420-SP
NS-G680410-SP
82119-271-800
SD-0950806-SP
S0-0950802-SP
SD-0950802-SH
B2115-271-000
SD-0640231-SP
CS-079061A-SC
S§5-8090410-SP
B2120-271-0A0
S§5-6121610-5P
B82122-271-000

RE-0500000-K0
B2109-271-0A0
S§5-7121410-sP
WP-0480856-SP
82110-271-000
$5-9121340-CP
CS-128101A-SH
§5-8150510-TP
$5-8150410-TP
82101-271-0A0
S55-8660330-SP
B2102-271-0A0
§5-8660810-TP
B81210-271-0A0
S5-8151150-SP
B2103-271-800
B81190-271-0A0
81190-271-000
81191-271-000
B81192-271-000
WP-0480856-SP
B83415-707-000
PD-0201500-00
B83413-271-800
B2104-271-0A0
§5-2090710-SP
82130-271-000
S$5-7060610-SP
82126-027-000
B82127-027-000

EC
ZTEEA

Description

Lilting spring catch ...
Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 .....cccconeee
Washer 3.7x8.0%1.0 ......cccmevisasansnins
Lifting spring
Lifting spring catch {B)
Screw 9/64-40 L~5.5
Zigzag regulator stud collar asm
Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0
Screw 11/64-40 L=11.0........
Nut 11/64-40 ..
Zigzag vegulator stud forcing screw
Susponsion stull {B) uuiwiwsansssmiss

Zigzag requlator stud bushing (B} asm. .......
Oil wick......oceue.
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ...ccoorvccicvcrcninrvinans
Zigzag regulator asm. ...........
Zigeag regulator ...
Zigzag regulator stud
NUt 5/16:24 cssiviimsiisspmsisssamisiiisigs
Nut 9/32-28 ...
Zigzag regulator link {(B)
Hinge screw D=9.53 H=8.0......
Hinge screw D=9.53 H=8.0 ..
Hinge screw D=9.53 H=8.0..
Needle throw link .............
Hinge screw D=6.35 H=2.3 ._....
Thrust collar asm.
Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 ....ccussisesssmsssinanismsnnis
Lifting crank asm.
Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5
Lifting crank shaft
Snap ring 5.0
Indicator bearing bracket asm. ........cocceervceerveeenennes
Screw 3/16-28 L=14.0
Washer 4.8x8.4x0.8
Indicator
Screw 3/16-28 L=13.0
Thrust collar asm.
Screw 15/64-28 L=4.7
Screw 15/64-28 L=4.0
Bevel gear asm. (SMALL) ccocvicccnicneieseeisees
Screw 1/4-40 L.=3.0
Bevel gear asm. {LARGE) ..o
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0
Zigzag triangular C8M aSm. ......c..cveeceremsenssrncarsens
Screw 15/64-28 L.=10.5
Bevel gear shaft (B)
Oil pad holder asm.
Oil pad holder
Oil felt (A)
Oil felt (B)
Washer 4.8x8.4x0.8
Oil seal washer
Cotter pin
Lifting rod (B)
Zigzag scale installing plate asm. .........cccceevereecnnnnne
Screw 9/64-40 L=7.0
2Zigzag scale
Screw 3/32-56 L=5.5
Needle bar frame pitman
Oil pad

D.3/76
A.3/76

- 10 —

F R M B %

Req.
ah & N
g S A N RO 1
R EFANFBIaE 4 - 1
R E AR e 1
Ry Ly 1
RELEF s (B) . 1
WAL NRET (B) 3D e 1
FRARAEAN T — (H), oo s 1
FRNeR D 5 —ak A (2
B R by =ik 2
RN A b9sf=1b 3 2F G F s 2
FRARM MR Ly 42 1
1G8ER b oysi— (B) ... 1
FRumsa A 20 (B)(#1) ... 1
FREEE A 20 (B) shels {0.1)
TRmEM A 20 (B) ik 1
FISARAGRE (M) oo, . 1
FIRBIENRE oo (1
T R AR 44 (1)
FREDFIHT 2 P ()
FRZ=XY2F 9 b 2
FR=XY 2 (B) .. 1

FREZEXVAIEIY (A) e 1
SD-0950802-SH

TRV 2B (B) 1
#®hy 2 ... Sain 1
AN 4 2
REESWATA AT — () . 1
BEEFBATAMAT =3 (2)
RE¥ETR (4) 1
REFETBEED D oo eeecreeseesiieae (1)
O I 1
RELYBEIE Y 2 T e 1
IREHHE B R ST
EEEFEAE S CER e (1)
FEBT et et e . 1
itk + o 1
FCBMBERTAPDT— (B) s 1
FPEERTAPNT—k 3P (B) . (1)
FCBMERTFAPAT—kFP (A) . (D)
FOEE () (FR) e 1
FOEE () kAR Y eeeee (2)
Fowl (K)(H) ... 1
FPBE (K) kF D e (2)
FR=MHL () 1
FREAH LIS (1
FowiHa (B) 1
FR-X oy FEhaR (B) .. 1
FR=-Xay FRHER (1)
FR=X Ay FEA7o b (A) . (1)
FOR-Xay FRHaZ7xnb B) o, (1)
FR=-Xay FRHERES 1
RELESEREA e 1
REETHEEE L v 2
REETE (B) v 1
FRBI (H) e e : 1
F-MBHUE B 20 siisuniorivssisissasisassssonsivsssssiosiss 4
FTREFH 1
FRMFHRER 2
FR=Xay ¥ 1
FRERA Y F TP ecrisscisssonsenes 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




‘6. KNEE LIFTER & OIL RECEIVER COMPONENTS

Ref.

No. Note Part No. Description
xS & #
1 001 BB217-271-000 DFID PN i biisiphis s
2 ©02 B8217-391-000 DIIP PN iiissiiossssvenisiv
3 002 B3401-027-08B0 Knee Hfter @sm. _........cocoiviioromienieessrsisaseinses
4 ©02 B3401-027-000 Knee driving shaft mounting base .......................
5 ©02 83402-027-000 Knee driving bracket
6 002 B83408-027-000 Knee driving shaft ...................
7 002 B3404-027-000 Soring s
8 002 B3409-027-000 Knee driving spring
9 ©02 B83407-027-000 Kinge press plate: .. ....uvssminssssissssisssissssasiissss
10 202 SM-9081620-SE Screw M8x 16
12 002 83403-027-000 Knee press plate rod ........oceeeeriennnennnennnes
13 002 S5S-9201813-CN Screw 5/16-18 L=18.0
14 002 B83405-027-0A0 Knee lifter rod asm.
15 002 B83410-027-000 Knee press rod
16 002 SS-9201813-CN Screw 5/16-18 L=18.0
17 002 B3406-027-000 Bolt
18 002 B83411-027-000 S1OpPer pin ...
19 002 SS-8150710-SN Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ......ccccoererivmnesioisisisssrissssnns
20 002 SK-3623200-SC Wood screw D=6.2 1.=32
21 002 WP-0851216-SC Washer 8.5%x18.0x1.2 .........ccoorvmiveerarenns
Note (;Z82) 001 ..... For L.2-271 LZ-2118
002 ... For LZ-391N LZ-39INE

- 1] =

BLyRE - h2rRa%

("l!

] £
) .;,r
f2 ’
)_J f
Tr |
ﬁ)m ‘
|
I
I
N =¥ |
Amt.
Req.
&t £ M
MR 1
BRI .. 1
WEHLES (1) 1
¥ E4E (1
YLy (1)
Y L4 M (1)
EHETTITH Y F2VF e (1)
YRS NF (1)
kYR 1)
(81 ¥ g (1)
EAPEARBA s (1)
EHFEARIED I b eorineenrssenmineninsesisennin (1)
xR (#) {1)
2ok E AR oovivervgremeimesssi (1)
B EAEBB AL P s (4}
REESIRAFNL P . (1)
B B N OSSR {1)
A b yn—Erakry (1)
WeHtES ik (3)
WEHYES X CER {3)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS 5903885

e e e e mm e e e e e e e — e o we =

N

_._________.._____\-______.___J

" fug
ﬂ\
l:‘eof.. Note Part No. Description E.C.
EIE ) ES %X¥%£A &
1 B83351-027-0A0 Compass attachment asm. .....c.coeveecereersesrneresenens a3 ()
2 $S-6090910-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=9.0 arAxFE (A) kPP
3 $S-6080720-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=7.0 3nR2%T (B) £F
4 B5001-027-0A0 Scallop attachment asm. .....ccoveeevemsreeeneresicenes D.7/76 AH ST (#)
41 « 85001-271-0A0  Scallop attaChment @sm. .....eewesessessssassessnarsncs C.9/76  B5001-027-080
5 §5-7090510-SP 9/64-40 1.=4.6 SRR R L
6 NS-6080210-SP  Nut 1/8-44 hS5—kFF b
7 $S-7090520-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5 hF—ik kP
8 $5-4080310-SP Screw 1/8-44 L.=3.4 Feilf WAL R 2
9 85008-027-0A0 Support block asm. k- d-BTE
10 $S5-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 HLET Oy TR D  oeeessssrsennans
10-1 B81502-391-BA0  Presser bar joint rod (B} 8sm. ..c.ccoceemrvvrianincrncee A7/76 R BEE (B)(M) e
10-2 $S-8660530-TP  Screw 1/4-40 L.=4.5 A7/76 RT@@ELF
1 81130-541-0A0  Silicon oil case asm. L N Rl | R ——
12 B9135-123-0B0  Silicon oil lubricant asm. (306C) «..vreeremcseussenrernne TAL i (#)(30cc)
13 D1402-391-0A0  Needle bar head asm. ZHRSAME A (M) coeeeereeeenn
14 SS-6090410-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 F10 71 7
15 SS-8090540-SP Screw 9/64-40 L.=5.0 Stk
16 D1420-391-000  Needle b 3 P18
17 81419-391-000 Needle bar guard FHER S I /S s erenevsssersssra s

- 12 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N) XA (LZ-39INA)

- 13 =

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N) THABMH(LZ-391 Nm)‘
Ry & i1}
M = USAGE Width of Throw " & e
— &y = Presser foot and hemmer foot of
@ | m o B’ M For straight sewing 0 ﬁ:l‘.%fﬂ =ie »ofjz, 2% conventional industrial machine
HMNHIHRIT, can be attached.
® | & A A For cord ottaching 3mm(1/8")
© | % # L M | Forembroidering S5mm(3/16”) | % nB1613-040-E0B(2 Bl T4, &10(15'1‘.&040E08 is a fang type
© | ® m m | Forlightweight 6mm(1/4")
—E—or medium heavy,
E h 4 - WM heavy weight 10mm(3/8') {RINER S All standard parts.
materials
N The zigzag width of throw can be
®lm m M For heavy weight 10mm(3/8") s #f 7 4P x £B1835-027-0001=3E | increased to 12mm if the rotary
’ materials mm @ g gk I12mm 3 TRIRETY . hook presser foot is exchanged
to that of B8135-027-000.
For heavy weight -
© | ®m B W moterials 10mm(3/8”)
. # N B1613-040-A08 3% N The feed pitch of the feed dog
® Ji:1 1 I For h.(_zavy weight 10mmi{3/8") B81613-040-A0A L N XN @iOE for this type, B1613-040-A08 is
matevials i rougher than the pitch of
v FHEE, B1613-040-A0A for ().
For medium heavy,
. heavy weight 10mm{3,
M | hmEth - FihA (3/8")
materials
@ | ® @ @ | Forlghtwelght  ionmi15/327) | BRUBLM. WA, o ip-stiich preventingprasser
B For heavy weight,
K | B4h@. s stepped-sewing 12mm{15/32")
materials
#AOOOE@® - $ 7 1381830-027-0A0 & M L TFa v

Use sewing hook No.B1830-027-0A0.

- 14 =

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N)

Ref. Note

No.

-
"
—

VeNNoOOmsEwN
-

161
17
18
19
19-1
20
2

221
23

25

27
28
281
29

3
311
32
321

B3

Part No,

&b ©
B1524-012:0A0
B1524-012-0B0
D1502-391-DAO
55-8660530-TP
55-7091110-5P
D1109-391-FAD
D1613-391-FO0
B1524-040-COA
B1524-040-CAA
B1502-391-AA0
55-8660530- TP
B1109-040-CA0
B1613-040-C00
B1524-040-EAQ
B81524-040-EB0
B1109-040-EAOQ
B1613:040-EDA
B1613040-E0B
B1524-040-AA0
B1524-040-ABO
B1109-040-DAD
81613040 D00
B1524-391-DA0
B1524-391-DBO
B1109-391-NAO
B1613-391-NOO
B1524-040-DA0
B1524-040-DBO
B1109-040-AA0
B1613-040-A0A
B1108-040-BAD
B1613-040-800
B1613-040-A08B
D1524-391-NAO
D1524-391-NBO
D1109-391-RA0
D1613-391-R0O0
D1524-391-PAOD
D1524-391-PBO
D1524-391-QA0
D1524-391-QB0

Description

Presser foot asm,
Presser foot asm.

Presser bar joint red (D) asm.

Scraw /440 L=4.5 .. ..o

Scrow 9/64-40 L=105 . ... .

Theoat plate (F) asm.
Feed dog (F)

Presser (oot (C)
Presser foot (C) asm.

Presser bar joint rod (A asm. .

Screw 1/4-40 L-4.5 .
Throat plate (C) asm,
Feed dog (C)

Presser loot (E} osm.
Presser foot (E) asm. ...
Throat plate (E) asm,
Feed dog (E) ...

Feed dog (E7) ...
Presser foot (A} asm.
Presser loot LA) asm. Tt
Throat plate (D) asm. ...
Feed dog (D) ..

Presser foot (D) asm.
Presser foot (D) asm.
Throat plate (N) asm.
Feed dog (N) ...
Presser footl (D) asm.
Presser foot (D) asm.
Throat plate (A} asm.
Feed dog (A-1)

Throat plate (B} asm.

Fond dog fBY . viminioinioian Siiiitosios

Feed dog (A-2)
Presser foot (N) asm.

Presser foot (N) asm. ...

Throat plate (R} asm. ...
Feed dag (R) ...
Presser foot (P) asm.

Presser foot (P) asm., ..
Presser foot {Q) asm. .
Presser foot (Q) asm.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

A.3/76

A.3/76

A.3/76

A.3/76

A.3/76

A.3/76

FREBSH(LZ-39INA)

Amt,

Req.

an k) R
ILEEHE T (HL) i
LRI T (M) - _ 1
BT IRE R (D) (M) - :
RS SR I ST i
MLk 1
tHIR (F (ML) - S SR e SR LA 1
TR 015 5.0 B =5 [ —— R i
B (C) SRR e 1
PRI (C)(B)rrrsomimemmsonmmmmmnes 1
PR (A) () R R PPRC SR e (:,

RSV ETE S

IR
AN
{fx
i
it
£ 1)
1)
fx
{fr
itk
%Y
fipx
LIRS
it
)
T
R
itk
%)
iR
XY
%)
Bx
ix

§HR (R) () ...
P2 I { 2 ISR——
AT (P)(:4) -

#x

B (0)(3R)

#x

(C)(Hl) -
(C)~
(E)(HL) -
(E)(M).
(E)(34) -
(E) oo
[ 48
(A)(HH) -
(A)(H1)-- é :
(D JCEIL) cessrvrasnmmsasamipnassanasssvmsarasssasansonsnss
(DY ML) soomenrssvosimsnensinssnass

(D) (# ) oo 5
(M) (HL) v
(D) (ML) -

(D) ()~
(A)(#) -
(B)(#) -
(A--2)
(N)(38) -
(N) (38}

(P)(48).

ek e e ek e ed e e ek e b e e e o el e e e e et e el b A e e e —a

(Q )(}B )....................A....“...... sebdonsasssrersesis




9. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 551

Part No Page Vtom Ref. Part No, Page 1tem Ref, Part No. Page ltem Ref. Part No. Paqe ltem Rel

. M WA No. o ¥ WA No. 8 % m A No. s #® ToMifd No
EXCILUSIVE PARTS  ¥fHIA&E  B1311-012-:000 6 3 24 B1802-027-0A0 6 3 56 B3410-391-000 8 4 22
A1512-007-000 8 4 10 B1312-012:000 6 3 25 B1805-009-000 6 3 59 B3411-027-000 1 6 18
A9116-001-000 2 1 23 B1313-012-000 G 3 26 B1813-391-C00 G 3 39 B3411-391.000 8 4 23
81103-271-000 2 1 11 B1314-012-000 6 3 30 B1816:271-C00 6 3 41 $3412-271-000 10 5 1
81109-027-AA0 2 1 70 B1401-271-000 4 2 48 B1830-027-0A0 6 3 48 B3413271-00) 10 5 54
B1109-040-AA0 15 8 23 B1408-271-B00 4 2 42 B1830-710-0A0 6 3 44 B3413-391-400 8 a 2
B81109-040-BA0 15 8 25 B1411-271-0A0 4 2 38 B1835-027-000 6 3 53 B3414-271-000 10 5 5
B1109-040-CAO 15 8 10 B1413:271-000 4 2 56 B1835-039-000 6 3 51 B3415707-000 10 5 52
B1109-040-DA0 15 8 17 B1414-271-B00 4 2 43 g1837-027-0A0 6 3 a7 B3419-271-000 0 5 4
B81109-040-EAD 15 8 123 B1415-271-B00 4 2 54 g183B-391-C00 6 3 134 B3534-012-000 2 1 26
B1109-391-NAO 15 8 20 B1419-391-000 12 7 17  g1B50-391-800 6 3 38 B3537-122-000 2 1 43
B1109-391-N00O 2 1 °65 B1421-271-000 4 2 35 B1851-391-CAD 6 3 54 B5001-027:0a0 12 7 4
B1110-040-0A0 2 1 67 B1422-027-000 4 2 36 B1852-391-C00 6 3 36 B5001-271-0A0 12 7
B1111-012-000 2 1 68 B1424-027-000 a 2 49 31853-391-CA0 6 3 42 B5008-027-0A0 12 7 9
B1113-012-000 8 4 34 B1427-271-000 4 2 40 B1864-391-C00 6 3 32 BB217-271-000 1 6 1
81114-012-000 2 1 10 B1429-027-000 4 2 45 g1865-391-C00 6 3 31 B8217-391-000 11 6 2
B1128-271-000 2 1 13 B1432-027-000 4 2 50 B1911-027-080 4 2 1 B9117-012-000 6 3 50
B81130-271-000 2 1 45 B1434-027-000 4 2 44 51913-271-000 4 2 2  B9117-039-000 6 3 46
B1130-541-0A0 12 7 11 B81501-027-000 2 1 36 B2101-271-0A0 10 5 40 B9135-123-080 12 7 12
81137-027-000 2 1 38 B1501-391-000 8 4 3 g2102271-0a0 10 5 42 D1109-391-FA0 15 8 5
81137-039-000 2 1 40 B81502-391-AA0 8 4 13 g2103271-B00 10 5 46 D1109-391-RA0 15 8 29
B1164-012-000 2 1 9 BI1502391-AA0 15 8 8 B2104-271-0A0 10 5 55 D1402-391-DA0 15 8 13
81166-271-000 2 1 33 B1502-391-BA0 12 7101 g2107-271-0A0 10 5 16 D1420-331-000 12 7 16
B1168-271-0A0 2 1 32 B1505-040-000 B 4 2 pB2107-271-000 10 5 17 D1502-391-DA0 15 B 2
B81174-271-000 2 1 31 B1507-040-0A0 8 4 8 g2108271-000 10 5 18 D1524-391-NA0 15 8 28
B1175-271-000 2 1 27 B1509-012-000 8 4 1 B2109-271-0A0 10 5 32 D1524-391-PA0 15 B 3
B1177-271-000 2 1 30 B1511-040-000 8 4 12 B2110-271-000 10 5 35 DI1524-391-QA0 15 8 32
81178-271-CBO 2 1 15 B151B-040-000 8 4 4 B2114271-0A0 10 S5 7 D1613391-F00 15 8 6
81178 391-8B0 2 1 18 B1524-0120A0 15 8 1 B2115271-000 10 5 24 DI1E13391-R00 15 8 30
81181-027-000 2 1 35 B1524-012-080 15 B 1-1 82119-271-800 10 5 21
811B82-271-000 2 1 25 B1524-040-AA0 15 8 16 B2120-027-0AB 8 4 19 THRUST COLLAR
81185-271-000 2 1 42 B1524-040-ABO 15 8 161 B2120-271-0A0 10 5 28 ATRFHT—
B31190-271-0A0 10 5 47 B1524-040-COA 15 8 7 B2122-271-000 10 5 30 (CS5-0721210-SH 6 3 62
81190-271-000 10 5 4B B1524-040-CAA 15 8 7-1 B2126-027-000 10 5 59 (CS-079061A-SC 10 5 26
B1191-271-000 10 5 49 B1524-040-DA0 15 8 22 B82127-027-000 10 5 60 CS-128101A-SH 10 5 37
B81192-271-000 10 5 50 B1524-040-DBO 15 8 2211 82129-271-BA0 10 5 13 CS-147121B-SH 4 2 25
B1196-391-000 2 1 47 B1524-040-EAQ 15 8 12 B2130-271-000 10 5 57
B1201-027-000 4 2 18 B1524-040-EBO 15 8 121 B2615-232-000 2 1 16 OlL WICK Al
B1201-271-000 4 2 181 B1524-391-DA0 8 4 15 pB2615-232-000 2 1 19 €Q-2000000-00 2 1 17
B1202-009-0A0 4 2 1M B81524-391-DB0 8 4 151 B3101-271-000 2 1 1 CQ-2000000-00 ) 1 20
81203-012-000 4 2 15 B1524-391-DA0 15 8 19 B3104-271-000 2 1t 3 C€Q-2000000-00 6 3 14
B81206-271-000 4 2 7 B1524-391-D8B0 15 B 19-1 B3107-027-000 2 1 6 C€Q-2000000-00 6 3 1B
81208-027-000 4 2 6 B1527-391-000 2 1 62 B3108-027-000 2 1 53 C€Q-2000000-00 6 3 65
81209-027-000 4 2 5 B152B8:391-000 2 1 61 B3116-125-000 2 1 54 €Q-2020000-00 4 2 12
81210-040-080 4 2 22 B1601-391-800 8 4 32 B3120-125000 2 1 55 €Q-2020000-00 a 2 23
B1210-271-0A0 10 5 44 B1602-040-0A0 8 4 30 B3121-027-000 2 1 53 €Q-2020000-00 4 2 2B
81211-226-000 4 2 19 B1604-391-800 B 4 33 B3122.027-0A0 2 1 49  CQ-2020000-00 6 3 57
B81212-012-000 4 2 20 B1612-012-0A0 B 4 45 B3122-027-000 2 1 51 €Q-2020000-00 8 4 39
B81213012-000 4 2 21 81613-040-A0A 15 8 24 B3126-012-000 2 1 58 CQ-3000000-00 2 1 28
B81213-391-000 4 2 3 B1613-040-A08 15 8 27 g3127-391-000 2 1 60 CQ-3000000-00 4 2 3
B1213-391-000-A 4 2 31-1 B1613-040-800 15 B 26 B3128-027-000 9 1 50 €Q-3000000-00 a 2 34
B1216-009-0A0 4 2 27 B1613040-C00 15 8 11 83129-012-A00 2 1 56 CQ-3000000-00 6 3 35
81218-012-000 4 2 30 B1613040-000 15 8 18 B3132-012-000 2 1 57 Q300000000 10 5 14
81233-012-000 4 2 33 B1613040-E0OA 15 8 14 B3132-552-000 2 1 571 ¢Q-5022000-00 4 2 39
B81235-271-0A0 4 2 16 B1613-040E0B 15 8 15 B3305039-000 2 1 22
81301-027-000 6 3 12 B1613-391-N0OO 8 4 28 B3316-271-000 2 1 24 NEEDLE it
B1302-012-0A0 6 3 13 B1613-391-N0OO 15 8 21 B3351-027-0A0 12 7 1 MDB-10081100 4 2 52
B81302-012-0A0 6 3 64 B1614-040-000 8 4 49 B3401-027-080 1 6 3
B81303-012-0A0 6 3 17 B1618-226-000 B 4 51  g3401-027-000 1 6 4 NUT + b
81304-012-A00 6 3 15 B1619-226-000 8 4 50 g3402-027-000 11 6 S NMG6080721-SE 11 6 11
B1304-012-A00 6 3 66 B1622-391-000 8 4 54 B3403-027-000 1 6 12 NS-6060310-SP 2 1 8
81305-012-0A0 6 3 3 B1622-391-000A 8 4 55 B3404-027-000 11 6 7 NS-6080210-SP 12 7 6
81305-012-0B0 6 3 2 81628-040-000 8 4 56 B3405027-0A0 11 6 14 NS-6110310-5P 8 4 7
81305-012-0C0 6 3 1 B1630-:027-000 10 5 11 B3406-027-000 11 6 17 NS-6110310sP 10 5 10
81306-012-0A0 6 3 5 B1631-012B00 10 5 12 B3406-391-0A0 8 4 17 NS-6680410-SP 8 4 a1
81307-012-AA0 6 3 8 B1632-:040-000 8 4 59 83407027000 11 6 9 NS-6680410-SP 8 4 48
81307-012-AB0 6 3 7 B1701-040-0A0 8 4 42 g3408027-000 11 6 6 NS-6680410-SP 8 4 53
81307-012-BA0 6 3 10 B1702-012-000 8 4 44 pB3409-027-000 11 6 8 NS-6680410SP 10 5 20
81308-012-0B0 6 3 20 B1704012-0A0 8 4 38 g3409-040-000 8 4 21 NS-6700420-SP 10 5 18
81309-012-080 6 3 27 B1706012-080 8 4 36 g3410.027-000 11 6 15 NS-6740510-SP 8 4 35
81310-012-000 6 3 19, B81801-391-B00 6 3 61

P 16 o

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Part No

& R
COTTER PIN
PD-020150000
PD-0201500 00

SNAP RING

RE-0500000 KO
RE-0500000 KO
RE-0600000 KO

PLUG

TA-0300503 RO
TA-0300503-R0
TA-0300503-R0O

HINGE SCREW
SD-04605/1-SD
SD-0640231-SP
SD-0700251-SP
§D-0920321-sp
SD-0950802-S11
SD-0950802-SH
SD-0950806-SP
SD-1020701-sP
SD-1020961-s1
SD-1021251-5pP
SD-1150701-SP

SCREW
SK-3623200SC
SM-9081620-SE
§S-1060610-sP
§§-2060510-SP
$5-2060510-SP
§§-2090710-SP

Page T Ret
N No
[ R
8 1 27
10 5 53
BN
8 a4 24
10 5 31
4 2 46

is
4 2 13
4 2 29
6 3 58
a4
8 4 6
10 5 26
8 4a N
8 1 5
8 4 52
10 5 23
10 5 22
8 4 40
B 4 a7
8 4 58
B 4 1B
f
1 6 20
1 6 10
2 1 39
2 1 7
2 1 a4
2 1

Part No.
L

$5-2090710-SP
§5-2090710-5P
$$-2110920-TP
$5-3090610-SP
S$S-4080310-5P
S$S.4080620-TP
SS-4090810-SP
$S.6060210-SP
SS-60B0720-SP
$5-6090410-TP
$5-6090510-SP
$5-6090610-SP
$5-6090620-SP
$5-6090620-SP
$5-6090910-5P
$5-6090910-SP
$5-6092120-SP
$5-6110460-TP
$5-6110460-TP
$5-6110620-TP
$5-6110620-TP
$S-6111110-5P
SS-6111110-SP
$5-6111440-SP
$5-6111620-SP
$5-6121610-SP
$56121610-5P
$5.6151440-5P
$5-6160680-SP
$5-61606B0-5P
$5-6661110-SP
$S.7060610-SP
$S-70B0510-SP
$S-7081310-SP

Poage tiem Ref.

[}

2
10
2
6
12
8
B
2
12
12
2

-
o

-

-

ey

-
DL ODOODWOOOONOOONTOTIAEINTDNN

A

MmmAQQAmbwwmwwuuwm\:aaamdw\l-‘aaqw-—m-—

No.

46
56
66
33

8
29
31
69

3
14
34

6
21
29
16

2
55
a5
a9
43
55
67

9
60
52
43
29
25
22
29
60
58
53
57

Part No.

d& &
55-7090510-5P
S$5-7090510-SP
S§-7090520-SP
S$S-7090520-SP
S§S-7091110:SP
S5-7091110:SP
§5-7091110-SP
$5-7110710sP
S§S-7110710-sP
SS-7111120-SP
S§5-7111410-5p
55-7111410-SP
SS-7111410-SpP
S§S-7121410-SP
§5-7150940-5P
S§5-7681750-TP
§$5-8090410-SP
§5-8090410-SP
S§S-8090540-SP
S5-B090670-SP
S§5-8110510-5P
SS-8110510-5P
SS-8110510-SP
SS-8110750-SP
S$5-8110750-SP
S$S-8110750-5P
§5-8150410-SP
S5-8150410-TP
S5-B150510-TP
§5-8150710-SN
S5-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP

Page ltem Rel.

fi
2
12
2
12
2
10

-
S

-
BONNNONNNONDLTODMON AN

¥

-

\mA

BNNMNNOUUNW==NW==9Uull =NWDID=N=OCE == -

No.

5
5
a4

Part No.

T 2
S5-8150710-SP
§5-8151150-SP
S$5-8151150-SP
SS-8151150-SP
§5-8151150-SP
S§5-B151350-SP
§5-8151550-SP
S§S-8660330-SP
SS-8660530-TP
SS-8660530-TP
SS-8660530-TP
5§5-8660530-TP
SS5-8660530-TP
§5-8660610-TP
5$5-8660810-TP
§5-8660810-TP
$5-8660810-TP
5$5-8660810-TP
§5-8660810-TP
5$5-8681130-SP
§5-9121340-CP
§5-9181520-CP
S§5-9181520-CP
§5-9181520-CP
§5-9201813-CN
S5-9201813-CN
§5-9660720-SP

WASHER

WP-0371016-SD
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0480B56-SP
WP-0501016-SP
WP-0851216-SC

Page ltem Ref.

" mA

10
4
4
6

10
4
4

10
4
8

12

15

-
(4]

- -
DO OoOLAOCO T D

Sy
O - =

B
10
10
10

1

mmmwwumwmuuwuwwwﬂbwmwmmwmmm

No.

15
4
14
16
45
17
32
41
26
14
10-2
3
9
10
4
6
9
1
43
9
36
21
23
28
i3
16
8

34
51
57
21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TOKY0 JUKI INDUSTRIAL €0..LTD. R L S ER =l
Business Office : Kabuki-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Cable Address : JUKI TOKYO . . .
. ; 2] 872 TEL(480)1111( X4%)

Telex : 22967 JUKITK * Hrkmnann
Telephone : Tokyo 203-8241

Printed in Japan

‘From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

{





